Government of the People's of Bangladesh Office of the Principal Shaheed Tajuddin Ahmad Medical College Gazipur https://stamc.edu.bd/

Memo.No.59.14.0000.047.99.217.21/988

Date: 28/08/2024

Clinical Assessment Exam Routine (TA - 06)

	17.09.24	21.09.24	25.09.24	29.0 9.24
A(1-16)	Medicine	Surgery I	Surgery II	Gynae
B(17-33)	Surgery I	Surgery II	Gynae	Medicine
C(34-49)	Surgery II	Gynae	Medicine	Surgery I
D(50-Rest)	Gynae	Medicine	Surgery I	Surgery II

28.8.24

Professor Dr. Jobaida Sultana
Professor & Head of the Dept.
(Obstetrics & Gynecology)
Phase-IV Coordinator
Shaheed Tajuddin Ahmad
Medical College,
Gazipur

Professor Dr.Mohammad Belalul Islam Professor &Head of the Dept.(Medicine) Academic Coordinator Shaheed Tajuddin Ahmad Medical College Gazipur Dr. Abul Fazal Khabiruddin Ahmed Principal(Acting) Shaheed Tajuddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur Phone-02224423306

E-mail-stamc@ac.dghs.gov.bd

Date:

/08/2024

Memo. No.59.14.0000.047.99.217.21/

Copy forwarded& Take Necessary Action To:

1. Director, Shaheed Tajuddin Ahmad Medical College Hospital, Gazipur

Hospital, Gazipur

3. Notice Board, Shaheed Tajuddin Ahmad Medical College Hospital, Gazipur

4.Office Copy

Dr. Abul Fazal Khabiruddin Ahmed Principal (Acting)

Shaheed Tajuddin Ahmad Medical College

Gazipur 4